The Order of the Court is stated below:

**Dated:** August 17, 2018

01:05:42 PM

At the direction of:

/s/ SU CHON
District Count Judge

by

s/ RICHY RAMOS District Court Clerk

Patrick F. Holden, # 6247 HOLDEN & RICHER, P.C. 901 West Baxter Drive South Jordan, Utah 84095 (801) 561-4750 # 17 Facsimile: (801) 561-4744 pholden@richerlaw.com

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT ON FILE IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT, SALTLAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

DEPLITY CO

Attorneys for Plaintiff Plastic Specialties, Inc.

IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH  SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT	SA
PLASTIC SPECIALTIES, INC., a Utah corporation,	DEFAULT JUDGMENT
Plaintiff,	
v.	Civil No. 180904008
DEVON C. DAVIS, an individual,	Judge Su Chon
Defendant.	

In this action, Defendant Devon C. Davis ("Defendant Davis"), having been regularly served with process and having failed to appear and answer Plaintiff Plastic Specialties, Inc.'s ("Plaintiff") Complaint filed herein, the legal time for answering having expired, and the default of Defendant Davis in the premises having been duly entered according to law, now upon the application of Plaintiff to the Court, Judgment is hereby entered against Defendant Davis jointly and severally in pursuance of the prayer of

Complaint.

12847147 09/12/2018 12:28 PM \$18 - 00 Book - 10711 P9 - 6103-6107 ADAM GARDINER RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH RICHER & OVERHOLT 901 ₩ SAXTER DR SOUTH JORDAN UT 84095 BY: DCA, DEPUTY - MA 5 P. WHEREFORE, by virtue of the law, and by reason of the premises aforesaid, it is hereby ordered, adjudged and decreed that the Plaintiff do recover from Defendant Davis as follows:

Principal	\$11,490.00
Attorney's Fees	\$579.00
Costs	\$406.00
TOTAL JUDGMENT	\$12,475.00

plus interest thereafter at the statutory rate per annum, both before and after the Judgment is entered until paid in full.

It is further ordered that the above Judgment may be augmented consistent with the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure or existing law in the amount of attorney's fees and costs expended in enforcing and collecting the Judgment by execution or otherwise as shall be established by affidavit without notice to Defendant Davis and as approved by the Court.

END OF DOCUMENT - SIGNATURE AT TOP

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on the 16<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be served upon the following by placing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows:

Devon C. Davis 3293 Paula Ann Street Taylorsville, Utah 84129

	/s/ Patrick F. Holden
	 75/ Tallick L. Holden



August 17, 2018 01:05 PM

Patrick F. Holden, # 6247 HOLDEN & RICHER, P.C. 901 West Baxter Drive South Jordan, Utah 84095 (801) 561-4750 # 17 Facsimile: (801) 561-4744 pholden@richerlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Plastic Specialties, Inc.

## IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT

PLASTIC SPECIALTIES, INC., a Utah corporation,	JUDGMENT INFORMATION STATEMENT
Plaintiff,	
v.	Civil No. 180904008
DEVON C. DAVIS, an individual,  Defendant.	Judge Su Chon

The Plaintiff in this action, as judgment creditor, provides the following information in compliance with <u>Utah Code Ann</u>. § 78-22-1.5:

- 1. The correct name of the judgment debtor is Devon C. Davis.
- 2. The correct last known address of the judgment debtor is: 3293 Paula Ann Street, Taylorsville, Utah 84129.
- 3. The address at which the judgment debtor received service of process is: 3293 Paula Ann Street, Taylorsville, Utah 84129.
  - 4. The judgment debtor is a natural person, and
    - a. the social security number of the judgment debtor is xx-xx-1864; and
    - b. the date of birth of the judgment debtor is unknown; and
    - c. the driver's license number of the judgment debtor is unknown.

18\_0960.bj.wpd

- 5. The name of the judgment creditor is Plastic Specialties, Inc.
- 6. The address of the judgment creditor is 1640 South Redwood Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104.
  - 7. The amount of the judgment is \$12,475.00.
  - 8. The judgment was entered on August 17, 2018.
  - 9. The judgment has not been stayed.
  - 10. The entry number of the original judgment or abstract of judgment is \_\_\_\_\_
- 11. The judgment creditor has reviewed its own records, the records of its attorney and the records of the court in which the judgment was entered. Any information required by Section 78-22-1.5 but not provided in this statement is unknown and unavailable.

DATED this 10<sup>1</sup> day of September, 2018.

**HOLDEN & RICHER, P.C.** 

Dotrick E. Hold